
I
.

.,. ,

*C *: y > > ,
- - +

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 50-361

SOUTHERK CALIFORNIA ECISON C0"PA'lY, ET AL

NOTICE OF ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT

i FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-10
!

The U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Comission) has issued

Amendment No. S to Facility Operating License No. NPF-10, issued to Southern

California Edison Company, San Diego Gas and Electric Compana, The City of

Riverside, California and The City of Anaheim, California (licensees) for the
4

San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 2 (the facility) located in San

Diego County, California. This amendnent is effective as of the date of

issuance.

Amendment No. 5 changes the date for completion of modifications to the

control room ventilation system from August 1,1982 to November 1,1982, and

also changes the associated Technical Specifications.

Issuance of this amendment complies with the standards and requirements of

the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Commission's

regulations. The Commission has made appropriate findings as required by the

Act and the Comission's regulations in 10 CFR Chapter I, which are set forth

in the license amendment.

Prior public notice of this amendment was not required since the amendment

does not involve a significant hazards consideration.

8208040301 820730
PDR ADOCK 05000361
p PDR

"'c'> '

... . .. . .. . .. . . . . . . . .. .. . . ...

#"*> .. ... .. .... .. . ... . . .. .... . . . .. .. . .. . . .

**>
.. ... .. . . . .... . ... ... . . . . .. ...... . . . . . . .. . . .. . .. ...

emc rosu aia no.conmcu eue OFFICIAL RECORD COPY '"'*=2'



s
'

' '. "3 'T , j', n _,

y 6 m o g. c., U TJ Wi-

-2-

The Comission has determined that the issuance of this amendment will not

result in any significant environmental impact and that pursuant to 10 CFR

51.5(d)(4) an environmental impact statement, or negative declaration and

environmental impact appraisal need not be prepared in connection with issuance

of this amendnent.

For further details with respect to this action, see (1) Southern California

Edison Com:any's letter dated July 9, 1982, (2) Amendment No. 5 to Facility

Operating License No. NPF-10, and (3) the Commission's related Safety Evaluation.

These items are available for public inspection at the Comission's Public

Document Room, 1717 H Street, N. W., Washington, D. C., and the San Clemente

Library, 242 Avenida Del fiar, San Clemente, California 02672. A copy of items

(2) and (3) may be obtained upon request addressed to the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory

Commission, Washington, D. C. 20555, Attention: Director, Division of Licensing.

Dated at Bethesda, fiaryland, this day of July,1982.

FOR Tl!E NUCLEAR REGULATORY C0ttMISSION

' Original signed by Frank J. Miragliair
Frank J. fliraglia, Chief
Licensing Branch No. 3
Division of Licensing

,

$ .

dL. 09'A M#
V

! "'c 4 LB#3: DL L 7 /
. . . . 0 EL D . . . . . . . . .. .. . .. .. ... . . .. .. . ..

~~m> HRp,9,d : cz . a, ,,lMh,$d , p, ' . ,v
, , , , ,, ,, , , , , ,,,

om> 07/.jQ,T", .. 07 82 07$. .b/82 . , . . .g. /p .2. . . . .
d

... . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. ........... .

; NRC FORM 318410 BoaNRCM0740 OFFICIAL RECORD COPY ' " ' + 32 n 24



f

I;\ %, *% %1 %, % % Q 4,
,

Distribution:
Document Control 50-361
NRC PDR
L PDR
PRC System
NSIC

LB#3 Reading File
HRood
JLee
FMiraglia
LChandler, Attorney /0 ELD
JRutberg, OELD
DEisenhut/RPurple
TNovak
AToalston, AIG
JSouder
I&E
MPA
TBarnhart (.4 cys)
WMiller
IDinitz
WJones, OA (10 cys)
ACRS (16 cys)
BPCotter, ASLBP
ARosenthal, ASLAP

.

OFFICE k
*

suam.-E)
, ,,

DATEf
. . . . . . ... ..

Cc 'ORM 318 410 808 NRCM O240 OFFICIAL RECORD COPY ' " ''So-329 eu


